1
Air-hydro Unit
CC Series
The air-hydro unit consists of a con vert er and a valve unit that are compactly in te grat ed. It converts
air pres sure to an equiv a lent hy drau lic pressure, and this hydraulic pressure is used for operating
an actuator, thus solving the prob lem that is associated with the compression char ac ter is tics of air.
Thus, in spite of using pneumatic equipment, it performs similarly to a hydraulic unit, operating at a
constant speed during starting or in the presence of load fluctuations, and at the same time solving

CCT40 / Effective oil level stroke
5
How to Order
Air-hydro Converter
CCT Series
CCT Q63 100
Converter nominal size/stroke [mm]
63 50, 100, 200, 300, 400, 500
100 100, 200, 300, 400, 500, 600
160 200, 300, 400, 500, 600, 700, 800
Effective oil level stroke [mm]
Table 1 CE-compliant [mm]
CCT Series
CCT63/CCT100/CCT160
CCT40
L Dimension
Dimensions
6
Model Air port size
Rc (PT)
Oil port size
Rc (PT) A B mC DA DB DL H NL P QB QL S T* W
CCT63-m 3/8 3/4 104 88 64 86 88 53 45 28 3 86 30 0 11 9.5
CCT100-m 1/2 1 139 125 92 116 123 61 65 33 5 120 32 2 13 7
CCT160-m 3/4 1 1/4 202.5 185 144 180 183 60 93 29 0 185 46 2 20 7
Effective oil level
stroke 50 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
CCT63-m 228.5 278.5 378.5 503.5 603.5 728.5 — — —
CCT100-m — 286 386 511 611 736 836 — —
CCT160-m — — 399 524 624 749 849 949 1049
Effective oil level
stroke 50 100 250 200 300
L 213.5 263.5 313.5 363.5 463.5
*  Hexagon socket head cap screw is used for mounting.
 [mm]
 [mm]
L Dimension  [mm]
No load No load
No load No load
No loadNo load
Load
ratio
Load
ratio
Load
ratio
Load
ratio
Load
ratio
Load
ratio
Ø 12 Ø 12
Ø 12 Ø 12
Ø 12 Ø 12 Ø 19
Ø 19 Ø 25
Ø 19 Ø 19 Ø 25
Ø 9
Ø 9 Ø 9
30 %
50 %
30 %
50 %
30 %
50 %
30 %
50 %
30 %
50 %
30 %
50 %
C
yl